The purchase of real estate commonly referred to as 125 

North 6th Street, 201 North 6th Street, 515 Spring Street, and 432 

Broad Street in New Castle, Indiana (said real estate being more 

fully described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and incorporated 

herein) for the sum of five hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars 

($575,000.00) is hereby approved. 

2. The Lease Purchase Agreement with all exhibits, which is 

attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit “A”, is hereby 

approved. 

3. The Mayor of the City of New Castle and the Clerk-Treasurer 

of the City of New Castle are hereby authorized to sign the Lease